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Three Language Formula in CBSE


4014. SHRI A.T. NANA PATIL:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided to extend three language formulae scheme till class X in the schools affiliated to CBSE;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government does away with foreign language option for students and if so, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to appoint teachers for all
22 languages in the Constitution for proper implementation of the scheme?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)


(a) : No such decision has been taken so far.

(b) to (d) : Do not arise.


*****

